090936.0408 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102230750 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Martin Peter Wüest Name: Southwest Research Institute 9214 Wickheather San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78254 Citzenship: Swiss Internal Address: P. O. Drawer 28510 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? San Antonio, Texas 78228 X No Yes Street Address: Nature of conveyance: 6220 Culebra Road Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78238-5100 Other – Assignment correction to correct citizenship of X inventor originally recorded on 11/30/01 at Reel 012339, Frame 0006 Additional name(s) & X Yes No address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/998,086 Additional Number(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ann C. Livingston Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P. X Enclosed 800 Trammell Crow Building Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P. (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ann C. Livingston Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: 09/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000104 09998086 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.

FC:581

090936.0408	00 0E 000	.~						
ORM PTO-1595		)2	U	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92			•	Pater	it and Tra	demark (	Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10203003	5	iched or	iginal documen	its or cop	y thereof		
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS		Name and	d Address o	f receiving Part	D T d			
Martin Peter Wüest	l No	mar Cauth	wast Dasas	ch Institute		386	<b>.</b>	
9214 Wickheather	186	inie. South	wesi Kescai	en msmute		u.s. 99808		
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78254 Citzenship: United States of America						· ·	<b></b> _	
Citzensing. Officed States of America						500		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: P. O. Drawer 28510						
Yes X No Me		eet Address	S:	San Antonio,	Texas 78	228-051	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Culebra Roa	ıd				
X Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of	of Name Ci	ty: San A	ntonio S	State: Texas	Zip:	78238-51	100	
Other					<del>-</del>			
Execution Date: 11/21/01	,	lditional nat dress(es) att	` '	1	Yes	X	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	au	uress(es) an	acheu:					
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the ex	ecution dat	e of the app	lication is: No	vember 30	0. 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		. Patent N				-,		
09 998086			` ,	Γ	٦.,		N.T.	
Tuditional Trail				iontions and ma	Yes	X I	No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6.	10tai nun	iber of appi	ications and pa	tents invo	ivea: Oi	ne	
Name: Ann C. Livingston	7.	Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.			Enclosed	,				
Street Address: 800 Trammell Crow Buil			Authorized	to be charged t	to deposit	account		
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite	J			1				
O'ter Dallag	8.	-	ccount num					
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P.  (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	DO NOT USE THIS	<u> </u>	neare copy of	baga 1. kaliB	- J deposit			
	DO NOT USE THE	DIACL						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informatio	n is true an	d correct an	nd any attached	copy is a			
true copy of the original document.	7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	• •			
Ann C. Livingston	un /			November	r 30, 2001	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature		•	Date		_		
	Total num	ber of page	s including	cover sheet			3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this	nortion	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		Portion						
	missioner of Patent a	nd Tradema	rks					
	Box Assignme Washington, D.C.	nts						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated t and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Walnington 0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.	e sample cover sheet. Send	comments reg	arding this but	rden estimate to the	U.S. Patent	t and Trade	emark	
06/2001 LMUELLER 00000120 09998086								
FC:581 40.00 OP								

AUS01:262208.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013306 FRAME: 0385** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of Martin Peter Wüest

\$ \$ \$ \$

Serial No.: **Action:** Assignment

Filed: Herewith

Title: Deployable Particle Collector for Space Particle Instruments

TO: **Commissioner of Patents** 

and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

WHEREAS, I, Martin Peter Wüest, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at 9214 Wickheather, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in Deployable Particle Collector for Space Particle Instruments for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which was filed even date herewith.

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas corporation, having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring my right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Sixty-Five Dollars (\$65.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the said Martin Peter Wüest, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and

> **PATENT** REEL: 013306 FRAME: 0386

all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I request that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I covenant and agree that I and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and to perform all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 21 day of November, 2001.

Martin Peter Wüest

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Martin Peter Wüest, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>21st</u> day of November, 2001.

Muly & Mc Sirve Notary Public, State of Texas

SHIRLEY E. MCDONALD
Notary Public, State of Terrae
My Commission Expires Apr. 5, 2008

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2002 REEL: 013306 FRAME: 0387